
 
 

 

International Trade Administration 
Employee Engagement Steering Group (EESG) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The EESG serves to:  (1) further explore the source of ITA employee concerns and (2) help ITA 

to remain focused on its most important resource - its employees. The EESG serves as a 

soundboard for you to provide candid, confidential thoughts, concerns, and suggestions.  Reach 

out to any of the EESG members anytime something is on your mind or anytime you have a 

great idea to improve ITA. 
 
 
Chair 
Ronald.Glaser@mail.doc.gov CFO/ADMIN    202-482-3505 
 
Members 
Ruben.Pedroza@mail.doc.gov CFO/ADMIN    202-482-3072 
Ed.Meyer@mail.doc.gov  CFO/ADMIN    202-482-0622 
Patty.Sefcik@mail.doc.gov  USFCS    202-482-2102 
Gregory.McHugh@mail.doc.gov USFCS    202-482-0299 
Nancy.Kripner@mail.doc.gov USFCS    202-482-4938 
Jean.Coffman@mail.doc.gov USFCS    202-482-6391 
Debra.Delay@mail.doc.gov USFCS    202-482-8003 
Joeseph.Hanley@mail.doc.gov USFCS (Domestic Field)  215-597-6108 
Patrick.Santillo@mail.doc.gov USFCS (Foreign Service)  202-482-0423 
Danica.Starks@mail.doc.gov MAC     202-482-3952 
John.Liuzzi@mail.doc.gov  MAC     202-482-0539 
Rand.Ruggieri@mail.doc.gov OCIO     202-482-9104 
Bob.Pearson@mail.doc.gov MAS     202-482-4921 
Jane.Corwin@mail.doc.gov MAS     202-482-5675 
Jean.Janicke@mail.doc.gov MAS     202-482-5947  
Michael.Rollin@mail.doc.gov IA     202-482-4978 
David.Cordell@mail.doc.gov IA     202-482-0408 
Richard.Stetson@mail.doc.gov IA     202-482-2582 
 

 
 
Visit the Improving ITA web page: 
http://www.ita.doc.gov/hrm/bestplacetowork.htm 

Improving ITA 

    … becoming a Best Place To Work 
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